

Shri sharda Bhavan Education Society's

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE (POLY)

(A Govt.Aided Institute)

Shyam Nagar, Nanded -431605

Phone (02462) 251118 (O) 254445 mail:ssbesnpc@yahoo.com Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, www.aicte-india.org

Ref.No.NPC/2021-22/ 210

Date :- 1 7 NOV 2021

Office Order

Anti-Ragging Committee & Anti-Ragging Squad

In pursuance with AICTE regulations on Curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2012; to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging including any conduct by any student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student, or indulging in rowdy or indisciplined activities by any student or students which causes or is likely to cause annoyance, hardship or psychological harm or to raise fear or apprehension thereof in any fresher or any other student or asking any student to do any act which such student will not in the ordinary course do and which has the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame, or torment or embarrassment so as to adversely affect the physique or psyche of such fresher or any other student, with or without an intent to derive a sadistic pleasure or showing off power, authority or superiority by a student over any fresher or any other student in the College, following anti-ragging committee is constituted.

Anti-Ragging Committee

	Anti-Ragging Committee			
	Name	Representative	Designation	
01	Dr. G R Shendarkar	Principal	Chairman	
02	Nominee, District Civil Administration, Nanded	Civil Administration	Member	
03	Nominee, Superintendent of Police, Nanded	Police Administration	Member	
04	Mr. Abhaykumar Dandge	Local Media	Member	
05	Mr. Ramlu Pare	Non-Govt organization involved in youth activities	Member	
06	Mr. Rathod C P	Lecturer	Member	
07	Mr Ghainwad M L	Lecturer	Member	
08	Mr. Kadam Rajdatt	Parent	Member	
09	Miss. Kadam Rajeshwari Rajdatt	SY D. Pharm Student	Member	
10	Mr. Kolamwar Pranav Vasant	FY D. Pharm Student	Member	
11	Mr. Chavan B T	Non-teaching	Member	

Anti-Ragging Squad

	Name	Representative	Designation
01	Mr. Rathod C P	Lecturer	Member
02	Mr. Ghainwad M L	Lecturer	Member
03	Mrs. Jadhav M M	Lecturer	Member
04	Mr. Chavan V K	Non-teaching	Member

It shall be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provisions of Regulations concerning ragging and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in prevention of ragging in the institution.

Dr.G.R.Shendarkar
Principal
Nanded Pharmacy College (Poly)
Nanded.